AMENDMENT NO. 3

This Amendment No. 3 modifies Authorization 2019-004 for Engineering Services (Agreement)

between Gibbs & Olson, Inc. (Engineer) and the City of Tenino, Washington (Client) executed
on October 22, 2019, and previously amended with Amendment No. 1 executed on May 20,
2020, and with Amendment No. 2 executed on July 27, 2021, for a project known as the Quarry
Pool Renovation Project.

The following modifications are made to the Agreement. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain unchanged.

BUDGET
The budget is increased by $10,000 to account for having to bid the project multiple times to
obtain a reasonable and responsive bid.

Original Agreement AMOUNt ............cccociviiiiiiiiiiiii e $12,500.00
Amendment INO. .. ..o e e, $19,000.00
AMendment INO. 2. ... e, $12,000.00
AMendment INO. 3. . ittt ete et et eentestestesasestesnnesnessesasesesessanneasneans $10,000.00
Total Agreement AMOUNE ..........ccciiiiiiiiiiii e $53,500.00
GIBBS & OLSON, INC. CITY OF TENINO, WASHINGTON
By: _’ : ::’:' d‘ A "'Ei"-""" By:

Richard A. Gushman, President Wayne Fournier, Mayor
Date: January 17, 2022 Date:

File: 0751.5025



